GlasRoc® Shaftliner
and M2Tech® Shaftliner
For Area Separation Firewalls
The walls you build are constructed with precision
and hard work. The products you use need to bring
that same level of performance. That’s why we offer
a full range of reliable drywall and finishing solutions
that make installations faster and simpler, all while

Component Specifications
• UL U366, ULC W311, UL/cUL W467
• UL/ULC Type Designation: Shaftliner, LGFCSL
• Gypsum Association Publications GA-214, GA-216, GA-620 and GA-600
• ASTM E84 (CAN/ULC-S102), ASTM E119 (CAN/ULC-S101), ASTM E90
• NGC Testing Services NGC 2017121_R2
• North Orbit Acoustic Laboratory Facility: NOAL 19-0709 and NOAL 19-0946
• ICC ESR-1338
• International Building Code (IBC)
• International Residential Code (IRC)
• National Building Code of Canada (NBCC)
Surface Burning Characteristics
M2Tech® Shaftliner
Standard Flame Spread Smoke Developed
ASTM E84 15 0
CAN/ULC-S102 0 0
GlasRoc® Shaftliner
Standard Flame Spread Smoke Developed
ASTM E84 0 0
CAN/ULC-S102 0 0
Consult local building codes for regulations in your area.
GlasRoc® and M2Tech® Shaftliner
for Area Separation Firewalls
M2Tech® Shaftliner GlasRoc® Shaftliner Steel
Standard ASTM C1396 ASTM C1658, C1396
C-Track
18 mil (0.46 mm)
2" (51 mm)
Thickness 1" (25.4 mm) 1" (25.4 mm)
H-Stud
18 mil (0.46 mm)
2" (51 mm)
Width 2' (610 mm) 2' (610 mm) Aluminum Clip
0.63" (1.6 mm), 2" (51 mm)
Lengths 8' (2440 mm)
10' (3050 mm)
12' (3660 mm)
8' (2440 mm)
10' (3050 mm)
 12' (3660 mm)
Approx.
Weight
4.0 psf
(19.5 kg/m2)
4.0 psf
(19.5 kg/m2)
Edges Double Beveled Double Beveled
certainteed.com | 1-800-446-5284 | gypsumtechnicalsupport@saint-gobain.com 11
© 1/25 CertainTeed Gypsum. Printed in U.S.A. on recycled paper. 07-00-4105-US-EN
CertainTeed
CE IL INGS •  GYPSUM • INSULATION • ROOFING • S ID ING • TR IM
20 Moores Road, Malvern, PA 19355     800-233-8990     certainteed.com
learn more at:
certainteed.com/drywall
  Resists mold growth per ASTM D3273
•  Added protection from incidental moisture
during construction
•  UL Classified and ULC Listed for
Fire Resistance and Surface Burning
Characteristics
•  Rapid ease of installation reduces overall
construction time and provides a cost-
effective system
•  Area Separation Firewall ratings up to three
hours with high STC
•  12 month limited warranty against weather
exposure for GlasRoc® Shaftliner
•  BIM/CAD Information UL fire rated
assemblies and sound assemblies can be
found on CertainTeed's BIM and CAD Design